RIDGID wet/Dry Vacuums — WD620/935
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NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.
Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 12313  Toggle Switch 9 47872 Washer 17 12388 Foot Caster
2 12398 Cover Motor 10 12353 Nut Hex Flange %" - 18 18 12298 Caster
3 12283  Motor Assembly (WD620) 11 12408 Plate Collector 19 72907  Utility Nozzle
12288  Motor Assembly (WD935) 12 73472 Float 20 72937  Car Nozzle (WD935)
4 12483 Cord Assembly 13 73637 Filter Cage 21 72912 Wet/Squeegee Nozzle (WD935)
5 12403 Lid (WD620) 14 72947 Pleated Paper Filter 22 73562 Squeegee (WD935)
12413 Lid (WD935) 15 47907 Filter Nut 23 72902 Extension Wand
6 73482  Screw Pan Head #10 x */." 16 12448  Drum Assembly (WD620) 24 72897 7 Foot Hose
7 47862  Spacer 12453 Drum Assembly (WD935)
8 12278 Blower Wheel (WD620)
12273  Blower Wheel (WD935)
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RIDGID Wet/Dry Vacuums — WD1200/1625/1630 _

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog

No. No. Description No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 47832  Toggle Switch 13 73472 Float 23 72907 VT 2509 Utility Nozzle
2 73652 Motor Cover 14 73637 Filter Cage 24 72937 VT 2503 Car Nozzle
3 73687 Motor 15 83732  Adapter Hose Lock 25 72912 VT 2510 Wet Nozzle
4 73592 Cord with Plug 16 83737 O-Ring 26 73562 Squeegee
5 73482  Screw 10 x %4" 17 72947 VT 4000 Filter 27 72902 VT 2508 Ext. Wand
6 73667 Collector 18 47907 Filter Nut 28 73502 Hose Lock
7 47857 Lid Gasket 19 73742 Dust Drum (WD1200) 29 83707 Male-Male Adapter
8 47862 Spacer 73747 Dust Drum 30 83712 Adapter Hose
9 73507  Blower Wheel 20 73737  Drain Cap 31 83727  Locking Hose

10 47872  Washer 21 83742  Caster with Storage 32 83717  Spring Tab

11 47297  Hex Nut '/s" - 20 22 73627  Twin Wheel Caster 33 83722  End Hose Int. Lock

12 73672  Lid

Ridge Tool Company/Elyria, Ohio, U.S.A.

2 Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Wet/Dry Vacuums —WD1245(1635 RIDGID

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 12373  Cap Trim 12 73637  Filter Cage 23 12388  Foot Caster
2 47832  Toggle Switch 13 12353  Nut Hex Flange */1" - 18 24 12293  Caster
3 12363  Cover Motor 14 47872  Washer 25 72907  Utility Nozzle
4 12463 Motor Assembly 15 96537 Blower Wheel 26 72937 Car Nozzle
5 12328 Lead Assembly 16 47862  Spacer 27 72912  Wet/Squeegee Nozzle
6 12488 Cord Assembly 17 12338 Screw 10 x 1'/4" 28 73562 Squeegee
7 12393 Lid 12 Gal (WD1245) 18 72947 Pleated Paper Filter 29 72902 Extension Wand
12378  Lid 16 Gal (WD1635) 19 12303  Plate Filter 30 96577  Hose 2'/2" x 7' Locking
8 83742 Latch Drum (WD1635) 20 47907  Filter Nut 31 96572  Spring Tab
9 12333 Screw 10 x 3/4" 21 12433 Drum w/Graphics (WD1245) 32 83722 End Hose Interlock
10 12458 Collector Assembly 12348 Drum w/Graphics (WD1635) 33 83712 Adapter Hose
11 73472  Float 22 73737  Drain Cap

Ridge Tool Company/Elyria, Ohio, U.S.A.
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RIDGID Wet/Dry Vacuums — WD1450

Complete Assembly

37
NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.
Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog Ref.  Catalog
No. No. Description No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 19818  Actuator Switch 14 20043  Washer 27 20083 Screw Type AB #10 x 14"
2 12313  Toggle Switch 15 12353  Nut Hex Flange %" - 18 28 20088  Foot Caster Front
3 19993  Cover Motor Assembly 16 12458  Collector Assembly 29 20093  Caster
4 20008 Duct Motor Exhaust 17 12333 Screw PN Serr TY AB 10 x /4" 30 72907 Utility Nozzle
5 20013  Motor Assembly 18 19883  Float 31 72937  Car Nozzle
6 19843 Cord with Terminals 19 73637 Filter Cage 32 72912 Wet/Squeegee Nozzle
7 20023  Lead Assembly 20 72952  2-Stage Fine Dust Filter 33 73562  Squeegee
8 20028 Pad Foam Lid 21 12303  Plate Filter 34 19888  Hose Assembly 2.5" x 7' Locking
9 20038 Lid Assembly 22 47907 Filter Nut 35 72902 Extension Wand
10 12338 Screw PN Serr TY AB 10 x 1'/s" 23 20053 Holder Accessory 36 20098 Bag Assembly Accy Pack
11 83742 Latch Drum 24 20058 Drum Assembly 37 — Owner's Manual
12 47862 Spacer 25 20073 Drain Cap — 23743 Disposable Filter Bags
13 96537 Blower Wheel 26 20078 Foot Caster Rear
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Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Wet/Dry Vacuums —WD1650 RIDGID
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NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description No. No. Description No. No. Description

1 72947 Filter 14 73577 Intake Shield/Lid 26 73607 Motor Cover

2 47907 Filter Nut 15 73572 Foam Pad 27 73482 Screw #10 x %4"

3 73752 Drum 16 73597 Power Cord 28 73787 Screw #8 x /2"

4 73737  Drain Cap 17 73682  Switch 29 73772  Cord Wrap

5 73627  Twin Wheel Caster 18 47297  Nut-Hex Flange '/s" - 20 30 72907  Utility Nozzle

6 73782 Caster Foot 19 47872 Washer 31 72937 Car Nozzle

7 73637  Filter Cage 20 73507  Blower Wheel 32 72892  Blower Nozzle

8 73472 Float 21 47862 Spacer 33 72912 Wet Nozzle

9 73467  Lid 22 73582  Collector Gasket 34 73562  Squeegee
10 73612  Drum Latch 23 73587  Motor/Collector 35 73497  Hose Lock
1 73617 Power Head Latch 24 73622 Diffuser 36 72902 Extension Wands
12 73657 Lid Gasket 25 73632 Male-Male Adapter 37 72897 Hose 2'/" x 7'
13 73482  Screw #10 x 4"
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RIDGID wet/Dry Vacuums — WD1660

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 73472 Float 15 83767 Pull Handle 29 83707 Male-Male Adapter
2 73637 Filter Cage 16 83772 Intake Shield 30 83812 Motor Cover
3 72947 VT 4000 Filter 17 83777 Foam Pad 31 72907 VT 2509 Utility Nozzle
4 47907 Filter Nut 18 83782 Foam Pad Holder 32 72937 VT 2503 Car Nozzle
5 73752 Drum w/Handles 19 83787 20 Ft. Cord Assembly 33 72892 VT 2506 Blower Nozzle
6 73737 Drain Cap 20 83792 Detachable Lid 34 72912 VT 2510 Wet Nozzle
7 87357 All Terrain Wheel 21 83797 Switch 35 83712 Adapter Hose
8 89012 Base Drum 22 47297 Hex Nut Flange '/+" - 20 36 83727 Loc Hose 2'/2" x 7'
9 73627  Twin Wh. Caste 23 47872  Washer 37 83717  Spring Tab
10 83747 Drum Latch 24 73507 Blower Wheel 38 83722 End Hose Inter
11 83752 Lid 25 47862 Spacer 39 73562 Squeegee
12 83757 Power Head. Latch 26 73582 Collector Gasket 40 72902 VT 2508 Ext. Wand
13 83762  Gasket Lid 27 83802  Blowing Diffuser
14 73482  Screw 10 x %/+" 28 83807  Motor & Collector

Ridge Tool Company/Elyria, Ohio, U.S.A.

6 Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




34w

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Wet/Dry Vacuums —WD1665 RIDGID
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Catalog
No.
73472
73637
72947
12303
47907
12348
73737
12388
12293
12418
83742
83752
83767
96542

—_—— =z
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Description
Float

Filter Cage
Pleated Paper Filter
Plate Filter

Filter Nut

Drum w/Graphics
Drain Cap

Foot Caster
Caster

Caddy Accessory
Latch Drum

Lid

Handle Pull
Screw 10 x %4"

No.

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Ref.

Catalog
No.

83762
83772
83777
83782
12358
86327
47872
73507
47862
96552
12438
83802
73632
83807

Description

Gasket Lid

Shield Intake

Pad Foam

Holder Foam Pad

Lid Assembly Small

Nut Hex Flange '/s" - 20
Washer

Blower Wheel

Spacer

Gasket Collector

Foam Holder Assembly
Diffuser Blowing
Male-Male Adapter
Motor & Collector w/Blower Wheel

Catalog
No.

83812
73682
12473
83757
72907
72937
72892
72912
73562
72902
83712
96577
96572
83722

Description

Cover Motor

Switch

Cord Power

Latch Powerhead
Utility Nozzle

Car Nozzle

Blower Nozzle
Wet/Squeegee Nozzle
Squeegee

Extension Wand
Adapter Hose

Hose 2'/2" x 7' Locking
Spring Tab

End Hose Interlock

Ridge Tool Company/Elyria, Ohio, U.S.A.
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RIDGID wet/Dry vacuums — WD1700/1730 _

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 47832  Toggle Switch 12 73677  Lid 23 72932 VT 2502 Crevice Nozzle
2 73652 Motor Cover 13 73472 Float 24 72937 VT 2503 Car Nozzle
3 73757 Motor 14 73637 Filter Cage 25 72912 VT 2510 Wet Nozzle
4 73602  Cord w/Plug 15 83732  Adapter Hose Lock (WD1730) 26 73562  Squeegee
5 73487  Pan Head. 10 x %4" 16 83737  O-Ring (WD1730) 27 73502 Hose Lock
6 73662 Collector 17 72952 Stage 2 Filter VF 5000 28 83727 Loc Hose 2'/>" x 7 (WD1730)
7 47857  Gasket Lid 18 47907  Filter Nut 29 72902 VT 2508 Wands
8 47862 Spacer 19 73747 Dust Drum 30 83712 Adapter Hose
9 73507 Blower Wheel 20 83817  Adapter Hose to Dr. 31 83717 Spring Tab
10 47872 Washer 21 83822 Cap 32 83722 End Hose Interlock
11 47297  Hex Nut '/s" - 20 22 72907 VT 2509 Utility Hose

Ridge Tool Company/Elyria, Ohio, U.S.A.
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_ Wet/Dry Vacuums — WD1700/1730 RIDGID

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 73547  Handle 8 73552  Caster Foot
2 73542 Handle Bracket 9 73557  Caster
3 73532  Left Leg 10 73527  Cradle, Right
4 34245 Retaining Ring /2" 11 73537 Right Leg
5 73487 10" Wheel 12 73482  Screw #10 x %/4"
6 73517  Axle 13 73452  Tote
7 73522 Cradle, Left 14 73462 Hardware Kit (Not Shown)

Ridge Tool Company/Elyria, Ohio, U.S.A.
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RIDGID wet/Dry vacuums — WD1735

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog

No. No. Description No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 12373 Cap Trim 12 73507 Blower Wheel 23 72932 Crevice Tool
2 12313  Toggle Switch 13 47872  Washer 24 72937  Car Nozzle
3 12368  Motor Cover 14 12353  Nut Hex Flange /1" - 18 25 72912  Wet/Squeegee Nozzle
4 12443 Motor Assembly 15 12458 Collector Assembly 26 73562 Squeegee
5 12478 Cord Assembly 16 73472 Float 27 83712 Adapter Hose
6 12328 Lead Assembly 17 73637  Filter Cage 28 96577  Hose 2'/2" x 7’ Locking
7 12383 Lid 18 72952 2-Stage Fine Dust Filter 29 96572 Spring Tab
8 83742 Latch Drum 19 47907 Filter Nut 30 83722 End Hose Interlock
9 12338 Screw 10 x 1'/4" 20 12348 Drum w/Graphics 31 72902 Extension Wand

10 12333  Screw 10 x 4" 21 73737  Drain Cap

11 47862  Spacer 22 72907  Utility Nozzle

Ridge Tool Company/Elyria, Ohio, U.S.A.
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Cart

Wet/Dry Vacuums —WD1735 RIDGID

9
NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.
Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 12323 Handle 9 73557 Caster
2 12423 Handle Bracket 10 73527 Cradle, Right
3 73532  Left Leg 11 73537 Right Leg
4 86642 Retaining Ring 12 73482  Screw #10 x %4"
5 12308 10" Wheel Gray 13 12428  Tote
6 12318 Axle 14 12343 Screw #10 x 2'/+"
7 73522 Cradle, Left 15 73462 Bag Loose Parts
8 73552 Caster Foot

Ridge Tool Company/Elyria, Ohio, U.S.A.
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RIDGID wet/Dry Vacuums — WD1850/1950

Vac Assembly

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 19818  Actuator Switch 11 12338  Screw PN Serr TY AB 10 x 1'/4" 23 73637  Filter Cage
2 12313  Toggle Switch 12 83742 Latch Drum 24 72952  2-Stage Fine Dust Filter
3 20463  Cover Motor Assembly 23693  Latch Drum/WD1950 25 47907  Filter Nut
23678  Cover Motor Assembly/WD1950 | 13 47862  Spacer 26 72907  Utility Nozzle
4 19823  Filter Indicator 14 73507  Blower Wheel 27 72937  Car Nozzle
5 19838  Duct Motor Exhaust 15 20043  Washer 28 72912  Wet/Squeegee Nozzle
6 12443  Motor Assembly 16 12353  Nut Hex Flange /1" - 18 29 72932  Crevice Tool
23683  Motor Assembly/WD1950 17 19863  Collector Assembly 30 73562  Squeegee
7 19843  Cord with Terminals 18 12333  Screw PN Serr TY AB 10 x 4" 31 19888  Hose Assembly 2.5” x 7' Locking
8 20468  Lead Wire Assembly 19 20473  Tube Cover 32 72902 Extension Wand
9 19848  Lid Assembly 20 19868  Screw PanHd.Rec TY AB 10x2'2" | — 23743  Disposable Filter Bags
23688  Lid Assembly/WD1950 21 19878  Tubing Vinyl
10 72927  Noise Muffler 22 19883  Float

Ridge Tool Company/Elyria, Ohio, U.S.A.
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Cart Assembly

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No.

1 19893
23698
19898
23703
73737
19903
29908
19913
23708
19918
23713

~ oo~ Ww N

Description

Handle Metal

Handle Metal/WD1950
Drum Assembly

Drum Assembly/WD1950
Drain Cap

Button Cap

Nut Washer Cap /2"
Wheel Assembly

Wheel Assembly/WD1950
Shaft

Shaft/WD1950

Ref.
No.

10
11

12
13

Catalog
No.

19928
23718
19933
23723
12293
19938
23728
12338
20103
23733

Description

Caddy Right

Caddy Right/WD1950
Caddy Left

Caddy Left/WD1950
Caster

Holder Accessory

Holder Accessory/WD1950
Screw PN Serr TY AB 10 x 1'/+"
Parts Bag

Parts Bag/WD1950

Wet/Dry Vacuums — WD1850[1950 RIDGID
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